
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 167

ANSWERED ON 20TH JULY 2023


TOLLS ON NHS IN UP


167.  SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the number of National Highways across Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) the details of the toll plazas being run in Uttar Pradesh and the revenue being earned/collected therefrom, toll-wise?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) A total of Eighty Nine National Highways (NHs) having total length of about 12,992 km are passing across/confined within the State of

Uttar Pradesh.

(b) The details of toll plazas on NHs in the state of Uttar Pradesh and revenue collected during last three years are annexed.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 167 FOR ANSWER ON 20.07.2023 ASKED

BY SHRI DHARMENDRA KASHYAP REGARDING “TOLLS ON NHS IN

UP”.


DETAILS OF TOLL PLAZAS ON NHS IN THE STATE OF UTTAR

PRADESH AND REVENUE COLLECTED DURING LAST THREE YEARS

Sr.

No

Name of the Fee

plaza

Type

(PF/BOT/TOT/HAM/OMT)*

Toll Collection (in Rs Cr)

2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

1 Dakhinasekhpur TOT 57.70 51.40 64.79

2 Itaunja BOT  31.54 27.75 54.28

3 Khairabad BOT  27.77 24.70 46.46

4 Bara PF 39.07 36.50 64.85

5 Asroga PF 22.00 19.50 51.84

6 Sababpur PF 12.34 10.88 20.74

7 Aaini PF 6.62 5.73 9.84

8 Gulalpurva PF 7.18 6.25 11.39

9 Dularpur PF 2.08 1.98 7.57

10 Badagawn PF 2.03 1.76 2.64

11 Nawabganj

OMT 273.60 240.05

160.16

12 Ahmadpur 128.7

13 Raunahi 184.02

14 Aaspur Toll

Plaza

HAM - 20.31 40.54

15 Tarwa Deva Fee

Plaza

HAM - 15.90 40.71

16 Luharli Toll

Plaza

BOT 100.63 119.34 133.77

17 Somna Toll

Plaza

BOT 101.69 110.31 121.37

18 Jiwana PF 16.35 14.61 26.39

19 Baleni PF - - 2.16

20 Sabli Fee Plaza PF 1.78 2.06 2.18

21 Sarai Sundarpur PF - - 6.32

22 Hitouta PF - - 7.02

23 Babina TOT  51.31 67.43 81.96

24 Vighakhet TOT  35.46 47.49 57.54

25 Semri OMT 110.52 107.31 120.63

26 Ait OMT 119.21 113.91 127.92

27 Barajore BOT 251.88 298.68 333.06

28 Anantram BOT 121.31 127.10 147.23

29 Aliyapur BOT 59.44 66.56 49.12

30 Khanna BOT 32.58 33.14 35.84


31 Ukasa (Chamari) PF 56.64 86.12 112.70

32 Katoghan PF 47.95 53.55 57.78

33 Badauri PF 68.49 81.06 86.13

34 Siwaya Toll

Plaza Meerut

BOT 68.32 109.96 143.30

35 Kurana Toll

Plaza Hapur

PF 24.65 33.40 39.63

36 Brijghat Toll BOT 82.49 91.23 145.72

37 Joya Toll 43.87 46.64 78.47

38 Niyamatpur

Ekrotia

141.28 153.14 185.44

39 Thiriya Khetal BOT 121.21 123.55 149.27

40 Belon PF 10.11 11.00 13.68

41 Mohd.

Ibrahimpur

14.23 13.98 14.06

42 Tundla BOT 66.95 82.23 116.39

43 Gurau BOT 56.11 90.36 103.03

44 Baros BOT 16.90 17.90 19.65

45 Madrak BOT 15.85 16.02 17.24

46 Raibha PF 50.25 73.29 90.49

47 Tamsabad PF     5.33

48 Chaukadi OMT 138.31 164.25 126.64

49 Mandwa Nagar OMT 92.48

50 Tendua OMT

59.60 62.18

87.53

51 Muzaina Hetim OMT 61.46

52 Salemgarh OMT 49.94

53 Sherpur

Chamraha

BOT 3.32 5.09 11.30

54 Aksada PF 5.23 8.65 6.31

55 Nainsar PF 7.79 7.90 7.99

56 Chhapwa PF 3.89 5.15 5.84

57 Hadwa PF 0.85 1.29 1.38

58 Gulauhra PF 0.00 1.01 1.83

59 Semra Raja PF 0.00 1.27 3.07

60 Belgada PF 0.00 0.00 7.05

61 Etaura Bujurg

Toll Plaza,

NH-24B

BOT  - 2.66 8.02

62 Andhiyari Toll

Plaza, NH-

24B

BOT  25.42 32.24 25

63 Nuruddinpur Toll

Plaza,

NH-231

PF 9.49 12.09 10.84

64 Kunwarpur Toll

Plaza, NH-

231

PF 23.05 27.72 21.16


65 Aihar Toll Plaza,

NH-232-II

PF 13.4 10.92 7.88

66 Jindpur Toll

Plaza, NH-232-

II

PF 25.51 13.77 25.39

67 Aindhi Toll

Plaza, NH-232-I

PF 12.19 18.58 9.32

68 Pidhi Toll Plaza,

NH-232-I

PF 8.49 11.13 9.21

69 Bharatkund Toll

Plaza

PF 7.11 9.56 13.36

70 Shrishikalan

Toll Plaza

PF - 6.16 22.68

71 Jorwara PF - - 1.58

72 Kaithi PF - 26.78 68.24

73 Hauz PF - - 22.36

74 Amdi PF 11.93 13.96 9.17

75 Allahabad

Bypass

OMT 185.67 202.91 211.21

76 Lalanagar Toll

Plaza

PF 125.03 237.74 205.54

77 Naini Toll Plaza PF 41.50 57.96 65.52

78 Ramnagar

Ghansiyari Toll

Plaza

PF 9.72 21.01 24.63

79 Atraila Shiv

Gulam No 3

PF - 10.49 41.87

80 Pratappur Fee

Plaza

PF - - 25.89

81 Gopalpur PF - - 0.40

TOTAL 3086.87 3626.53 4811.24


 * PF - Public Funded

BOT - Built Operate Transfer

TOT - Toll Operate Transfer

OMT - Operate Maintain Transfer

HAM - Hybrid Annuity Mode


*****

